

## COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL AFFAIRS STATE BOARD OF PSYCHOLOGY

Post Office Box 2649 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-2649 (717) 783-7155

2944

September 25, 2012

The Honorable Silvan B. Lutkewitte, III, Chairman INDEPENDENT REGULATORY REVIEW COMMISSION 14<sup>th</sup> Floor, Harristown 2, 333 Market Street Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101

Re: Proposed Regulation

State Board of Psychology 16A-6318: Code of Ethics

Dear Chairman Lutkewitte:

At its meeting on September 24, 2012, the State Board of Psychology voted to withdraw this regulation.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Salvatore S. Cullari, Ph.D., Chairperson State Board of Psychology

Salston bulling

SSC/JPS:aag Enclosure

cc: Katie True, Commissioner

Bureau of Professional and Occupational Affairs Rebecca Oyler, Director of Policy, Department of State Steven V. Turner, Chief Counsel

Steven v. Turner, Ciner Counser

Department of State

Cynthia Montgomery, Regulatory Counsel

Department of State

Judith Pachter Schulder, Counsel

State Board of Psychology

State Board of Psychology